

68472-8

68472-8

Washington State Court of Appeals
Division I



Docket No. 68472-8

Snohomish Cy. Sup. Ct. Cause No. 10-2-10660-8

WILLIAM TWITCHELL, et ux.,

Plaintiffs-Petitioners,

-against-

MARY ANN B. KERRIGAN,

Defendant-Respondent.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

ORIGINAL

ADAM P. KARP, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiffs-Petitioners
114 W. Magnolia St., Ste. 425
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 738-7273
WSBA No. 28622

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 MAR 29 AM 10:22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR (WITH ISSUES).....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. Each Plaintiff May Claim Up to \$50,000	3
	1. <i>Washington Practice</i>	5
	2. <i>Loss of Consortium and Motor Vehicle Analogies</i>	6
	3. <i>Christensen</i>	8
	B. Viability of Postjudgment Motion for Warrant of Abatement Does Not Render Action Nonarbitrable	9
	1. <i>Mercier</i>	10
	2. <i>MAR 6.3 vis-à-vis RCW 7.48.020</i>	13
	3. <i>Identity of Judge Hearing RCW 7.48.020 Motion</i>	14
	4. <i>Fulfilling MAR's Mandate</i>	15
	5. <i>Unfairness and Prejudice in Light of Wilson</i>	16
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Christensen v. Atlantic Richfield Co., 130 Wash.App. 341 (2005).....3, 8

Fernandes v. Mockridge, 75 Wash.App. 207 (1994).....17

Green v. A.P.C., 136 Wn.2d 87 (1998).....7

Holt v. Gambill, 123 Wash.App. 685 (2004).....16

Mercier v. GEICO Indem. Co., 139 Wash.App. 891 (2007)10, 11

Reichelt v. Johns-Manville Corp., 107 Wn.2d 761 (1987)7

Wilson v. Horsley, 137 Wn.2d 500 (1999).....17, 18

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS AND RULES

RCW 7.06.0204, 13

MAR 1.24

MAR 6.313

SCLMAR 1.13

RCW 7.48.20010

RCW 7.48.0209, 13, 15

TREATISES

Black’s Law Dictionary (8th ed. 2004).....4

Karl B. Tegland & Douglas J. Ende, 15A Wash. Prac.: Civil Procedure Handbook, *Multiple Claims*, § 76.3 (2011-2012)5
